Microchip Technology - DSPIC33CH64MP506-E/PT Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

REGISTER 21-15: FALTREG CONFIGURATION REGISTER (CONTINUED)
REGISTER 21-16: FMBXM CONFIGURATION REGISTER
U-1 U-1 U-1 U-1 U-1 U-1 U-1 U-1
— — — — — — — —
bit 23 bit 16
R/PO-1 R/PO-1 R/PO-1 R/PO-1 R/PO-1 R/PO-1 R/PO-1 R/PO-1
MBXM15 MBXM14 MBXM13 MBXM12 MBXM11 MBXM10 MBXM9 MBXM8
bit 15 bit 8
R/PO-1 R/PO-1 R/PO-1 R/PO-1 R/PO-1 R/PO-1 R/PO-1 R/PO-1
MBXM7 MBXM6 MBXM5 MBXM4 MBXM3 MBXM2 MBXM1 MBXM0
bit 7 bit 0
Legend: PO = Program Once bit
R = Readable bit W = Writable bit U = Unimplemented bit, read as ‘0’
-n = Value at POR ‘1’ = Bit is set ‘0’ = Bit is cleared x = Bit is unknown
bit 23-16 Unimplemented: Read as ‘1’
bit 15 MBXM15: Mailbox Data Register Channel Direction Fuses bits
1 = Mailbox Register #15 is configured for Master data read (Slave to Master data transfer)
0 = Mailbox Register #15 is configured for Master data write (Master to Slave data transfer)
bit 14 MBXM14: Mailbox Data Register Channel Direction Fuses bits
1 = Mailbox Register #14 is configured for Master data read (Slave to Master data transfer)
0 = Mailbox Register #14 is configured for Master data write (Master to Slave data transfer)
bit 13 MBXM13: Mailbox Data Register Channel Direction Fuses bits
1 = Mailbox Register #13 is configured for Master data read (Slave to Master data transfer)
0 = Mailbox Register #13 is configured for Master data write (Master to Slave data transfer)
bit 12 MBXM12: Mailbox Data Register Channel Direction Fuses bits
1 = Mailbox Register #12 is configured for Master data read (Slave to Master data transfer)
0 = Mailbox Register #12 is configured for Master data write (Master to Slave data transfer)
bit 11 MBXM11: Mailbox Data Register Channel Direction Fuses bits
1 = Mailbox Register #11 is configured for Master data read (Slave to Master data transfer)
0 = Mailbox Register #11 is configured for Master data write (Master to Slave data transfer)
bit 10 MBXM10: Mailbox Data Register Channel Direction Fuses bits
1 = Mailbox Register #10 is configured for Master data read (Slave to Master data transfer)
0 = Mailbox Register #10 is configured for Master data write (Master to Slave data transfer)
DS70005319B-page 682  2017-2018 Microchip Technology Inc.
dsPIC33CH128MP508 FAMILY